FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: __ B. WING IL6007488 04/08/2015 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE P O BOX 375 400 W WASHINGTON PLEASANT MEADOWS SENIOR LIVING CHRISMAN, IL 61924 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DATE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Final Observations S9999 STATMENT OF LICENSURE VIOLATIONS: 300.610a) 300.1010h) 300.1210b) 300.1210d)3) 300.1210d)5) 300.1220b)2) 300.3240a) Section 300.610 Resident Care Policies a) The facility shall have written policies and procedures governing all services provided by the

facility. The written policies and procedures shall be formulated by a Resident Care Policy Committee consisting of at least the administrator, the advisory physician or the medical advisory committee, and representatives of nursing and other services in the facility. The policies shall comply with the Act and this Part. The written policies shall be followed in operating the facility and shall be reviewed at least annually by this committee, documented by written, signed and dated minutes of the meeting.

Section 300.1010 Medical Care Policies h) The facility shall notify the resident's physician of any accident, injury, or significant change in a resident's condition that threatens the health, safety or welfare of a resident, including, but not limited to, the presence of incipient or manifest decubitus ulcers or a weight loss or gain of five percent or more within a period of 30 days. The facility shall obtain and record the physician's plan of care for the care or treatment of such accident, injury or change in condition at the time of notification.

Attachment A Statement of Licensure Violations

Illinois Department of Public Health

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

04/24/15

Illinois Department of Public Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUP		IPPLIER/CLIA IN NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		IL6007488		B. WING		1	C 08/2015	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY.	STATE, ZIP CODE		JUILUIU	
DIEASA	NT MEADOWIC CENIC	ND LIVING			VASHINGTON			
PLEASA	NT MEADOWS SENIC	OR LIVING		AN, IL 61924				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIE MUST BE PRECEDE SC IDENTIFYING INF	D BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETE DATE		
S9999	Continued From page 1		S9999					
	Section 300.1210 G Nursing and Persor b) The facility shall and services to atta practicable physical well-being of the res each resident's com- plan. Adequate and care and personal of resident to meet the care needs of the red d) Pursuant to subscare shall include, a and shall be practice seven-day-a-week be 3) Objective observa- resident's condition, emotional changes, determining care red further medical evaluates and by nursing staresident's medical red 5) A regular program pressure sores, heal breakdown shall be seven-day-a-week be enters the facility with develop pressure so- clinical condition der sores were unavoidad pressure sores shall services to promote and prevent new pre- Section 300.1220 Su- Services b) The DON shall sunursing services of the 2) Overseeing the co-	provide the necessin or maintain the mental, and psecident, in accordance properly superviare shall be provide total nursing an estident. The ection (a), generated and the necessis: The actions of change including mental as a means for a quired and the necessis at the provident of the provident and treatment of the provident and over the provident of the provid	essary care e highest ychological ance with dent care ised nursing vided to each id personal ral nursing e following s in a al and analyzing and eed for ment shall be in the treat r skin 4-hour, sident who ores does not individual's he pressure having int and infection, in developing. rsee the ing:					

Illinois Department of Public Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PR

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		1 ' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IDENTIFICATION NOMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMF	COMPLETED	
						С	
IL6007488			B. WING		04/0	08/2015	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AC	DDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE			
I PLEASANT WEADOWS SENIOR LIVING			375 400 W \ 4N, IL 61924	NASHINGTON I			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S9999	Continued From pa	ge 2	S9999				
	the residents' needs defined conditions a sensory and physic status and requirem discharge potential, potential, rehabilitat and drug therapy. Section 300.3240 A a) An owner, license agent of a facility shresident.	s, which include medically and medical functional status, al impairments, nutritional nents, psychosocial status, dental condition, activities tion potential, cognitive status,					
	Based on interview, observation, and record review the facility failed to identify a pressure sore, failed to monitor a pressure sore, and failed to provide treatment to a presure sore for two of three residents (R1 and R2) reviewed for pressure sores on the sample of eight. This failure resulted in R2's pressure sore deteriorating to an unstageable pressure sore. Findings include: 1. R2's Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 2/26/15, documents R2 as cognitively intact and that R2 requires extensive assistance with dressing, personal hygiene, and bathing. R2's MDS documents that R2 is at risk for developing pressure sores and that R2 has a diagnosis of Diabetes. The facility's undated Pressure Ulcer report documents that R2 has a facility acquired, unstageable pressure sore to the right lateral foot identified on 4/6/15. The Pressure Ulcer report documents that the pressure sore measured 2.5 centimeters (cm) by 2.0 cm and the wound bed contained 100% dark black tissue and had a small amount of serosanguineous drainage. The report also documents that the pressure sore						

PRINTED: 05/05/2015 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING DEFICIENCY NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PLEASANT MEADOWS SENIOR LIVING PO BOX 375 400 W WASHINGTON CHRISMAN, IL 61924 (X4) ID PREFIX REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S9999 Continued From page 3 COVERED WITH CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING DEFICIENCY B. WING PO BOX 375 400 W WASHINGTON CHRISMAN, IL 61924 (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 3 COVERED WITH CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING PO BOX 375 400 W WASHINGTON CHRISMAN, IL 61924 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 3 COVERED WITH CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING PO BOX 375 400 W WASHINGTON CHRISMAN, IL 61924	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PLEASANT MEADOWS SENIOR LIVING PO BOX 375 400 W WASHINGTON CHRISMAN, IL 61924 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Summary STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG COMPLE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 3 Covered with a dry dressing.	1
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PLEASANT MEADOWS SENIOR LIVING PO BOX 375 400 W WASHINGTON CHRISMAN, IL 61924 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S9999 Continued From page 3 covered with a dry dressing.	
PLEASANT MEADOWS SENIOR LIVING P O BOX 375 400 W WASHINGTON CHRISMAN, IL 61924 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S9999 Continued From page 3 S9999 Covered with a dry dressing.	<u>; </u>
CHRISMAN, IL 61924 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) S9999 Continued From page 3 Covered with a dry dressing. CHRISMAN, IL 61924 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE OF COMPLET CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE OF COMPLETE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
(X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Symmosized Continued From page 3 (Symmosized Covered with a dry dressing.	
covered with a dry dressing.	ETE
pressure sore to the right foot started "about two weeks ago." R2 stated that the pressure sore hurts and it is caused from his new shoes. R2 stated that "today the nurse applied a dressing to the pressure sore." On 4/6/15 at 3:45 pm, E6 Wound Nurse stated that she faxed Z2 today regarding a pressure sore to right lateral foot. E6 stated that she thinks the pressure is due to pressure caused from R2's new shoes. R2's Nurses Notes dated 3/5/15 at 3:45 pm documents that R2 received a shower on 4/2/15 at 1:26 pm and that R2 required extensive assistance with the shower. On 4/7/15 at 8:00 am, E4 Certified Nurse's Assistant (CNA) stated that on 4/2/15 at 1:26 pm she assisted R2 with a shower. E4 stated that R2 complained of pain and discomfort to the right foot. E4 stated that she noticed a wet white spot to the side of the right foot. E4 stated that she notified E5, Licensed Practical Nurse. On 4/7/15 at 0:30 am, E5 stated that on 4/2/15 she assessed R2's right foot after his shower. E5 stated that she noticed a wet white area to the side of R2's right foot after his shower. E5 stated that she noticed a "pinky tip sized" white area to the side of R2's right foot. E5 stated that she applied triple antibiotic ointment and a gauze pad to the area per her own nursing judgment. E5 stated that she did not call the physician or R2's power of attorney. E5 stated that she did not call the physician or R2's power of attorney. E5 stated that she did not call the physician or R2's power of attorney. E5 stated that she did not call the physician or R2's power of attorney. E5 stated that she did not call the physician or R2's power of attorney. E5 stated that she did not call the physician or R2's power of attorney. E5 stated that she did not call the physician or R2's power of attorney. E5 stated that she did not had R2 to the twenty four hour shift report. On 4/7/15 at 93 am, R2 was stitting in his	

PRINTED: 05/05/2015 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY
DEITH BOXION NOWDER		A. BUILDING:		COM	COMPLETED	
IL6007488			B. WING	C 04/08/		C / 08/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET AS			DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		***************************************
PLEASA	NT MEADOWS SENIC	IN LIVING	375 400 W \ N, IL 61924	WASHINGTON 4		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	E6 assessed R2's plateral foot. The wo centimeters (cm) by wound was necrotic wound measured 3 area was surrounded with yellow slough in draining moderate a drainage. At that tirpressure sore to his and that the shoes he them. E6 stated that shoes for proper fit of R2's Nurses Note of documents, that Z2 was received to "cle cleanser, pat dry, apto black tissue, cover (antimicrobial agent) healed. Septra DS of today, twice a day tim On 4/7/15 at 3:30 prostated that E5 should immediately concerning that lateral foot. E2 notified E6 so that and be started to R2's propressure sore was in The facility's Change 12/7/11, documents responsible party will pressure sore. The the nurse will document that all significant che twenty four hour reports.	pressure sore to the right bund measured 4.2 v 4.3 cm. The center of the c. The necrotic area of the c.0 cm by 3.2 cm. The necrotic ed by a bright red ring of tissue inside. The wound was amount of bloody yellow me R2 stated that the cright foot was very painful nave not fit right since he got at she has not assessed R2 's for irregularities. dated 4/7/15 at 10:32 am was paged and a new order anse the wound with wound only Santyl (debriding agent) for wound with calcium alginate of cover with dry dressing until (antibiotic) to be started mes ten days." In, E2 Director of Nursing did have notified Z2 in the pressure sore to R2's stated that E5 should have in appropriate treatment could dessure sore and so that the monitored. The in Condition policy dated that the Physician and appropriate of an onset of policy also documents that then in the clinical record and anges will be recorded on the ort.	S9999			
	nas opened" measur Nurses Note dated 2	ring 2.9 cm by 3.1 cm. The 1/15/15 documents that an	PPOPOLALALA			

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3:		SURVEY PLETED	
IL6007488			B. WING			C 04/08/2015	
			<u> </u>	STATE, ZIP CODE	04/0	06/2015	
				WASHINGTON			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
\$9999	area which appeare identified on R1's ri initiated on that dat dated 2/15/15 docu Registered Nurse in the new area and s treatment of cleans apply hydrogel and same facsimile doc sent an order for factreatment to R1's het treatment is not doc February 2015 Treat (TAR) on 2/16, 2/17 2/23. On 4/7/15 at 8:25 A R1's February 2015 right heel wound treatment documentation that had been completed 2/2/23. At that time Edocumentation that had been completed staff nurses should treatment daily. On 4/8/15 at 10:30 / stated that R1's right was mistakenly entertime order so the nurse.	ed to be a broken blister was ght heel and a treatment was e. The facsimile cover sheet ments that on that date E3 otified R1's Physician, Z2 of ent a request to "continue the e with wound cleanser and a dry dressing daily." The uments that on 2/16/15 Z2 cility staff to continue the eel. The right heel wound cumented as completed on the atment Administration Record (7, 2/19, 2/20, 2/21, 2/22 or ME6 Wound Nurse reviewed TAR and confirmed that R1's atment was not initialed as 16 and 2/17, and 2/19 through 6 could not provide R1's heel wound treatment d on those days and stated have been completing the	S9999	DEFICIENCY)			
		***************************************	*************				

Illinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM